



विलासराव देशमुख शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय, लातूर

Vilasrao Deshmukh Govt. Medical College, Latur

Near Rajasthan Vidyalaya, Hospital Campus, Gandhi Chowk, Latur. Pin code 413512 Tel.(02382-249292) Fax No. 02382-253017 Email:- gmclacademic@gmail.com

Annexure-IX-B

Details of Institutional Ethical Committee

A) Details of Institutional Ethical Committee

Sr.No.	Name of Ethical Committee Member	Designation
1	Dr. Vishwas S. Shembekar	Chairman
2	Dr. Shrikant Dharmadhikari	Member Secretary
3	Dr.Mrs. Nilima Deshpande	Clinician
4	Dr. Shivprasad K. Mundada	Clinical
5	Dr. Ajit Nagaonkar	Clinical
6	Dr. Manisha Ashok Dhotre	Biological Scientist Outside the Institute
7	Dr. Mrs.Vaishali Bhagwat	Basic Medical Scientist
8	Adv. Mrs. K.D. Chinte	Legal Expert
9	Mr. Abhay Shah	Social Scientist
10	Shri. Vishal B. Maske	Lay person

Date: - 28.01,2025



Dean
Vilasrao Deshmukh Government
Medical College, Latur

Vilasrao Deshmukh Government Medical College, Latur





विलासराव देशमुख शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय, लातूर

Vilasrao Deshmukh Govt. Medical College, Latur

Near Rajasthan Vidyalaya, Hospital Campus, Gandhi Chowk, Latur. Pin code 413512 Tel.(02382-249292) Fax No. 02382-253017 Email:- gmclacademic@gmail.com

Annexure-IX-C

Details of Research Advisory/ Doctoral Committee

Sr.No.	Name of Research Advisory/ Doctoral Committee Member/ Subject expert Member	Designation
1	HOD Community Medicine	Chairman
2	HOD Gneral Medicine	Member Secretary
3	HOD Gneral Surgery	Member
4	HOD OBGY	Member
5	HOD Pharmacology	Member
6	HOD Anatomy	Member

Date: 28.01.2025

Dean
Vilasrao Deshmukh Government
Medical College, Latur
DEAN

Vilasrao Deshmukh Government Medical College, Latur